

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

7-18-2019

State v. Fields Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46422

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Fields Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46422" (2019). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 8022. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/8022

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	
Plaintiff-Respondent.)	S.Ct. No. 46422-2018
vs.)	Lewis Co. CR-2017-294
)	
CATHERYN D. FIELDS,)	
)	
Defendant-Appellant,)	
_____)	

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Appeal from the District Court of the Second Judicial District of the State of Idaho
In and For the County of Lewis

HONORABLE GREGORY FITZMAURICE,
District Judge

Dennis Benjamin, ISB No. 4199
NEVIN, BENJAMIN, McKAY & BARTLETT
303 West Bannock
P.O. Box 2772
Boise, ID 83701
(208) 343-1000
db@nbmlaw.com

Attorneys for Appellant

Lawrence Wasden
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Paul Panther, Chief
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0010
(208) 334-2400

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Table of Authorities	ii
II.	Statement of the Case	1
	A. Nature of the Case	1
	B. Procedural History and Statement of Facts.....	1
	1. Pre-trial proceedings.....	1
	2. Trial proceedings.....	3
	3. Post-trial proceedings	7
III.	Issues Presented On Appeal.....	7
IV.	Argument.....	7
	The Trial Court Erred in Not Giving the Requested Instruction Regarding When An Officer May Make An Arrest.....	7
	1. The proposed instruction properly states the governing law	8
	2. A reasonable view of the evidence supported Ms. Fields’s legal theory	12
	3. The proposed instruction is not adequately addressed by the court’s instructions	14
	4. It does not constitute an impermissible comment as to the evidence.....	14
	5. Conclusion.....	14
	The Error Is Not Harmless Beyond A Reasonable Doubt.....	15
V.	Conclusion	15

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Florida v. Royer, 460 U.S. 491 (1983) 12, 13

STATE CASES

Compare, State v. Johns, 112 Idaho 873 (1987) 14

State v. Bishop, 146 Idaho 804 (2009) 11

State v. Bowman, 124 Idaho 936 (Ct. App. 1993)..... 7

State v. Clarke, No. 45062, 2019 Ida. LEXIS 97 (June 12, 2019)..... 2, 8, 13

State v. Fetterly, 126 Idaho 475 (Ct. App. 1994)..... 8, 12, 14, 15

State v. Gamma, 143 Idaho 751 (Ct. App. 2006) 11

State v. Hallenbeck, 141 Idaho 596 (Ct. App. 2005) 11

State v. Hobson, 95 Idaho 920 (1974) 12

State v. Hollon, 136 Idaho 499 (Ct. App. 2001) 11

State v. Johns, 112 Idaho 873 (1987) 14

State v. Kelly, 158 Idaho 862 (Ct. App. 2015) 6, 9, 10

State v. Kodesh, 122 Idaho 756 (Ct. App. 1992)..... 8

State v. Pannell, 127 Idaho 420 (1995)..... 12

State v. Perry, 150 Idaho 209 (2010) 15

State v. Richardson, 95 Idaho 446 (1973) 6, 9, 10

State v. Severson, 147 Idaho 694 (2009)..... 7

State v. Wiedenheft, 136 Idaho 14 (Ct. App. 2001) 11

State v. Wilkerson, 114 Idaho 174 (Ct. App. 1988),
aff'd 115 Idaho 357, 358 (1988)..... 10, 11

STATE STATUTES

Idaho Code § 18-705.....	11
Idaho Code § 18-915.....	<i>passim</i>
Idaho Code § 18-2703 (repealed 1981 Idaho Session Laws, ch. 319, sec. pg. 666).....	9
Idaho Code § 19-601.....	12
Idaho Code § 19-603.....	2, 6, 8
Idaho Code § 19-2132(a)	7
